
The City of Lee's Summit

Public Works Committee

Final Agenda

City Council Chambers

City Hall

220 SE Green Street

Lee's Summit, MO 64063

5:30 PM

Tuesday, July 30, 2019

A. Invocation

B. Pledge of Allegiance

C. Call to Order

D. Roll Call

1. Approval of Agenda

2. Approval of Action Letter

Approval of the June 25, 2019 Action Letter.2019-2934A.

3. Public Comments

4. Business

An Ordinance approving the award of bid no. 70234572-C for the Ralph Powell 

Streetlight Improvements to Capital Electric Line Builders Inc. in the amount of 

$462,419.58, and authorizing the City manager to enter into an agreement for 

the same.

TMP-1299A.

Erin Ralovo, Staff Engineer, Public WorksPresenter:

An Ordinance authorizing the execution of an agreement by and between the 

City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, and Burns and McDonnell, in an amount not to 

exceed $197,800.00 for Professional Engineering Services for Stormwater 

Improvements - 5 locations (RFQ No. 543-32272), and authorizing the City 

Manager to enter into an agreement for the same.

TMP-1312B.

Karen Quackenbush, Senior Staff EngineerPresenter:

An Ordinance authorizing the execution of the first amendment to Cooperative 

Agreement for payment of funds from Jackson County, Missouri to City of Lee’s 

Summit, Missouri for the design of a new pedestrian bridge to accommodate the 

shared use pathway over Chipman Road.

TMP-1304C.

Craig Kohler, Senior Staff EngineerPresenter:

Page 1 The City of Lee's Summit

Printed on 7/26/2019

http://lsmo.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5378
http://lsmo.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5343
http://lsmo.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5375
http://lsmo.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5361


July 30, 2019Public Works Committee Final Agenda

An Ordinance authorizing the execution of Modification No. 2 to the agreement 

dated July 3, 2018 (RFQ No. 73-3221) for professional engineering services for 

the Chipman Road Improvements from View High Drive to Bent Tree Drive with 

Wilson & Company, Inc., for an increase of $15,000.00 with an amended not to 

exceed amount of $406,340.00, and authorizing the City Manager to enter into 

an agreement for the same.

TMP-1305D.

Craig Kohler, Senior Staff EngineerPresenter:

An Ordinance approving Change Order #3 to the contract with Emery Sapp & 

Sons for the Ward Road (County Line to Gore) improvement project, an increase 

of $158,670.39 for a revised contract price of $4,113,839.89.

TMP-1308E.

Michael Anderson, Construction ManagerPresenter:

An Ordinance approving Change Order #2 to the contract with Capital Electric 

Line Builders for the Woods Chapel Road & Channel Drive Signal project, an 

increase of $15,558.76 for a revised contract price of $261,870.14.

TMP-1309F.

Michael Anderson, Construction ManagerPresenter:

5. Items for Discussion

Discussion - Ward and Persels Intersection2019-2915A.

Michael Park, PE, PTOE, City Traffic EngineerPresenter:

6. Roundtable

7. Adjournment

For your convenience, City Council agendas, as well as videos of City Council and Council Committee meetings, may be 

viewed on the City’s Legislative Information Center website at "lsmo.legistar.com"

Page 2 The City of Lee's Summit

Printed on 7/26/2019

http://lsmo.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5362
http://lsmo.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5368
http://lsmo.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5369
http://lsmo.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=5358

